

Rhoads Announces Start of 4-Year Welding Apprenticeship Program

Philadelphia, PA, October 5, 2018 – Rhoads Industries, Inc. (Rhoads), a strategic partner and total solution provider of industrial fabrication, installation and maintenance services and facilities, has announced the registration approval of its new Welding Apprenticeship Program, with classes beginning in September 2018.

Rhoads Industries, Inc. has been approved for registration with the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and the Department of Labor to conduct its Welding Apprenticeship Program, a four-year competency program that consists of an initial twelve weeks intensive classroom and hands-on training for the next generation of skilled craftsmen. Participants will also experience on-the-job skills application and additional classroom training over the four year program.

Rhoads' comprehensive welding instruction program is provided in partnership with several educational and industry organizations, including Boilermakers Local 19, The School District of Philadelphia's Career and Technical Education (CTE) Programs, Philadelphia Works, The Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Rapid Response Program, The Community College of Philadelphia and The Collegiate Consortium for Workforce and Economic Development.

Introductory classes for this innovative program are scheduled to begin in mid-October.

About Rhoads Industries, Inc.

Founded and family-owned since 1896, Rhoads Industries, Inc. (Rhoads) is a strategic partner and total solution provider of industrial fabrication, installation and maintenance services and facilities. We enable our commercial and government customers to achieve superior and resolute business performance by integrating industrial services across maritime, large fabrication and government, with skilled labor pools, state-of-the-art resources and a legacy of leadership. Visit www.rhoadsinc.com.

Contact

Kevin Schluth
Sagefrog Marketing Group on behalf of Rhoads
kevins@sagefrog.com
267-454-2946